  S8050
V 1.0  1 of 6
 GENERAL-PURPOSE TRANSISTOR NPN Silicon
Figure 1: Internal Schematic Diagram
DEVICE SUMMARY
Ordering Code hFE1 Rank
(1)
 Package Material Package Type Marking
(2)
 Shipping
S8050-L-M 120 ~ 200 Lead Free SOT-23
CS < 4pF
+3V
10kΩ
300nS
Duty Cycle = 2%
-0.5V
+10.9V
< 1nS
275Ω
+
CS: Total shunt capacitance of testing and connectors
J3Y
Taping reel
S8050-H-M 200 ~ 350  SOT-23 Taping reel
S8050-J-M 300 ~ 400  SOT-23 Taping reel
S8050-L-MG 120 ~ 200 Halogen Free SOT-23 Taping reel
S8050-H-MG 200 ~ 350  SOT-23 Taping reel
S8050-J-MG 300 ~ 400  SOT-23 Taping reel
Note 1: At TA = 25°C, VCE = 5V, IC = 1mA, pulse test: tP ≤ 300µs; duty cycle ≤ 2%.
Note 2: J3Y: Specific device code.
DESCRIPTION
The STComponent S8050 is designed for a low